
For Chemical Day Tanks and IBC Totes

®

Electronic Chem-Scale ®

+ SAFELY TRACK
CHEMICAL USAGE
AND TANK LEVELS

+ WARN OF
DANGEROUS OVER
AND UNDERFEED
CONDITIONS

+ PREVENT SYSTEM
FROM RUNNING
EMPTY

+ 4-20mA REMOTE
MONITORING
REDUCES
OPERATOR
EXPOSURE
TO CHEMICALS

WWW.FORCEFLOW.COM

Strict federal and state reporting 
requirements have created a need for
water and wastewater plant operators to 
easily and accurately track chemical feed
rates and usages. The Chem-Scale gives you 
this information along with the assurance
that your chemical supply will not 
unexpectedly run out.  

The heavy duty steel platform is 
protected with our advanced 80 mil thick
Tuf-Coat™ Environmental Armor. Tuf-Coat is 
highly resistant to chemicals, abrasion,
impact and ultraviolet light degradation 
making the Chem-Scale ideal for even the

harshest environments.  Options include 
316 stainless steel and MaxSense™ high
accuracy models for special applications 
such as monitoring brine tanks. 

The Chem-Scale utilizes weighing 
technology to create a highly reliable,
non-contacting chemical monitoring system 
that avoids problems other sensor
technologies face caused by irregular tank 
shapes, corrosive chemical fumes, 
fluctuating temperatures and changes in 
specific gravity.

OUR ADVANCED WIZARD 

4000® DIGITAL INDICATOR 

SIMULTANEOUSLY MONITORS 

REMAINING CHEMICALS, FEED 

RATES, AND USAGES ON UP 

TO 4 SEPARATE CHEM-SCALES.
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Typical Specification For Electronic Chemical Feed Scales

SOLO 1000™  Option

Specifying Guidelines
A. For maximum accuracy size
scale capacity to match the
gross weight (chemical & tank
tare weight)

B. Tank diameter should not
exceed platform size.
C. Supply connections must be
flexible and preferably
connected to tank over pivoted
side of platform.

Our WIZARD 4000 
weight indicator 
simultaneously 
monitors remaining 
chemicals, feed 
rates and usages 
on up to 4 separate 
CHEM-SCALES.

30" x 30"
40" x 40"
50" x 50"
60" x 60"
72" x 72"

30"
40"
50"
60"
72"

(760)
(1016)
(1270)
(1524)
(1829)

30"
40"
50"
60"
72"

(760)
(1016)
(1270)
(1524)
(1829)

34"
44"
54"
64"
76"

(865)
(1118)
(1372)
(1626)
(1930)

3.25"
3.25"
3.25"
3.25"

 3.5"   

(81)
(81)
(81)
(81)
(89)

1,2,3,4K
2,3,4,5,6K
3,4,5,6,8K
4,5,6,8,10K
10, 12, 15, 20, 30K

1/4 of 1%
1/4 of 1%
1/4 of 1%
1/4 of 1%
1/4 of 1%

0.1 lb
0.1 lb
0.5 lb
0.5 lb
1.0 lb

Dimensions: Inches (millimeters)  *Other capacities available upon request

A quantity of ____ chemical scale(s) of ___________ lbs capacity shall be provided and shall be of the 
digital readout/electronic load cell type.  Scale platform shall be sized to accept a _______inch diameter 
tank.  Four (4) adjustable hold down lugs shall secure the vessel to the platform.  Platform scale coating 
shall be a minimum dry thickness of 80 mils and be resistant to moisture, chemicals, abrasion, impact and UV 
light.  Flexible cable shall connect load cell to indicator to allow easy remote installation of the readout.  
Cable length shall be _____ feet (20' standard).

Indicator shall carry CE marking and shall be housed in a NEMA 4X, UL approved enclosure. Indicator shall 
have a 20 key digital keypad with ability to display two scales simultaneously on a single backlit 
alphanumeric display. If more than two scales are monitored, display shall automatically scan all scales in 
the system. Indicator shall have an adjustable 4-20mA signal that outputs net weight and chemical feed rate 
for each scale. Indicator shall display an alarm in any of the following conditions: Low level, high level, 
low feed rate, high feed rate, max daily use, min daily use, supply exhausted and load cell failure.  An alarm 
log shall store the most recent 10 alarm conditions with time and date of occurrence. A quantity of ____ 
(up to 12 per indicator) _______ (solid state or dry contact) relays shall be provided for remote alarm 
indication or transfer pump control.  Indicator shall be enabled with MODBUS protocol for remote RS 485 
serial communications.

Keypad and Menu items shall have independent password protection to prevent unauthorized operation. Both 
a numerical and a bar graph display shall give operator the ability to monitor chemical by weight, volume 
or percent full.  Each channel shall have a user selectable, two digit scale ID number and shall display net 
remaining, pure chemical remaining, feed rate, daily usage, total amount used, days until empty, 
gross weight and tare weight. A TANK LOAD key shall pause & project usage accumulation during chemical 
re-supply to maintain accurate usage data over multiple tank loads.  A data log shall store the DAILY USAGE 
for each of the previous 31 days.  Indicator re-calibration in the field shall be accomplished through the 
keypad and shall not require the use of dead weights.

Scale shall carry a Full Five (5) Year Factory Warranty.  "Limited" Warranties shall be considered unacceptable.

Full scale accuracy shall be better than 1/4 of 1%.  Scale shall be CHEM-SCALE® Model________ with 
TUF-COAT™ Environmental Armor and WIZARD 4000® Model 4000-__ (1,2,3,4), as manufactured by 
FORCE FLOW, 1150-D Burnett Avenue, Concord, CA 94520 USA (www.forceflow.com), or equal. 

1150-D Burnett Ave., Concord, CA 94520 USA, 925.686.6700  Fax 925.686.6713, E-Mail: info@forceflow.com
©2004 Force Flow. All Rights Reserved.11/02/2004

•  The Chem-Scale can also be 
monitored with our single 
or dual channel SOLO 1000

            Digital 
Indicator.   
See
Bulletin  
513 for 
more 
   information.

•  For more information on 
the Wizard 4000, see 
Bulletin 400.

•  For Typical  Specs for 
Tote Bin Scales and other 
downloadable information, 
please see our extensive 
website at www.forceflow.com

www.forceflow.com

Platform 
Size X Y Z H Capacities* Full Scale 

Accuracy
Min. Display
Increments

®

Model Number Definition
30 – DR   20   LP   Options

X

Z Y

HINGETANK RESTRAINT CLIP ELECTRONIC LOAD CELL

H

DAY TANK
OR TOTE BIN

(NOT INCLUDED)

S = 316 Stainless Steel
HA = MaxSense™  High Accuracy 
(1/10 of 1%)

LP = Stationary Day Tank
TB = Tote Bin (portable tank)
20 = System Capacity x 0.01
        (Example: 20 = 2,000 lbs.)
DR = For Use with Digital Readout
30 = Platform Size (Inches)

OR
TB

9

ENTERDELF2DISPLAY
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876543210

MENUSCALE
SELECT TOTALS % TIME

DATE

WIZARD 4000      ®

E l e c t r o n i c  C h e m - S c a l e ™

Models and Ordering Information
Scale includes platform with adjustable tank restraint clips or backstop and electronic load cell with 20 ft. cable.  Request 
longer cable length (up to 200’) for remote mounting of indicator.  Electronic weight indicator required and ordered separately.  
See Wizard 4000 (Bulletin 400) or SOLO 1000 (Bulletin 513).
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