ELECTRONIC CHEM-SCALE®



- SAFELY TRACK CHEMICAL USAGE AND TANK LEVELS
- WARN OF DANGEROUS OVER AND UNDERFEED CONDITIONS
- PREVENT SYSTEM FROM RUNNING EMPTY
- 4-20MA REMOTE MONITORING REDUCES OPERATOR EXPOSURE TO CHEMICALS

MONITORS Chemical Level WARRANT

SODIUM HYPOCHLORITE POLY-ORTHOPHOSPHATE SODIUM BISULFITE FLUORIDE POLYMER CAUSTIC ALUM



OUR ADVANCED WIZARD 4000® DIGITAL INDICATOR SIMULTANEOUSLY MONITORS REMAINING CHEMICALS, FEED RATES, AND USAGES ON UP TO 4 SEPARATE CHEM-SCALES.

STRICT FEDERAL AND STATE REPORTING REQUIREMENTS HAVE CREATED A NEED FOR WATER AND WASTEWATER PLANT OPERATORS TO EASILY AND ACCURATELY TRACK CHEMICAL FEED RATES AND USAGES. THE CHEM-SCALE GIVES YOU THIS INFORMATION ALONG WITH THE ASSURANCE THAT YOUR CHEMICAL SUPPLY WILL NOT UNEXPECTEDLY RUN OUT.

THE HEAVY DUTY STEEL PLATFORM IS PROTECTED WITH OUR ADVANCED 80 MIL THICK TUF-COAT™ ENVIRONMENTAL ARMOR. TUF-COAT IS HIGHLY RESISTANT TO CHEMICALS, ABRASION, IMPACT AND ULTRAVIOLET LIGHT DEGRADATION MAKING THE CHEM-SCALE IDEAL FOR EVEN THE HARSHEST ENVIRONMENTS. OPTIONS INCLUDE 316 STAINLESS STEEL AND MAXSENSE™ HIGH ACCURACY MODELS FOR SPECIAL APPLICATIONS SUCH AS MONITORING BRINE TANKS.

THE CHEM-SCALE UTILIZES WEIGHING TECHNOLOGY TO CREATE A HIGHLY RELIABLE, NON-CONTACTING CHEMICAL MONITORING SYSTEM THAT AVOIDS PROBLEMS OTHER SENSOR TECHNOLOGIES FACE CAUSED BY IRREGULAR TANK SHAPES, CORROSIVE CHEMICAL FUMES, FLUCTUATING TEMPERATURES AND CHANGES IN SPECIFIC GRAVITY.

FORCE FLOW

4

ELECTRONIC CHEM-SCALE"

MODELS AND ORDERING INFORMATION

SCALE INCLUDES PLATFORM WITH ADJUSTABLE TANK RESTRAINT CLIPS OR BACKSTOP AND ELECTRONIC LOAD CELL WITH 20 FT. CABLE. REQUEST LONGER CABLE LENGTH (UP TO 200') FOR REMOTE MOUNTING OF INDICATOR. ELECTRONIC WEIGHT INDICATOR REQUIRED AND ORDERED SEPARATELY. SEE WIZARD 4000 (BULLETIN 400) OR SOLO 1000 (BULLETIN 513).

н Ш	PLATFORM SIZE	x	Y	z	н	CAPACITIES*	FULL SCALE Accuracy	MIN. DISPLAY Increments
1	30" x 30"	30" (760)	30" (760)	34" (865)	3.25" (81)	1,2,3,4K	1/4 of 1%	0.1 LB
_	40" x 40"	40" (1016)	40" (1016)	44" (1118)	3.25" (81)	2,3,4,5,6K	1/4 of 1%	0.1 LB
	50" x 50"	50" (1270)	50" (1270)	54" (1372)	3.25" (81)	3,4,5,6,8K	1/4 of 1%	0.5 LB
>	60" x 60"	60" (1524)	60" (1524)	64" (1626)	3.25" (81)	4,5,6,8,10K	1/4 of 1%	0.5 LB
m	72" x 72"	72" (1829)	72" (1829)	76" (1930)	3.5" (89)	10, 12, 15, 20, 30K	1/4 of 1%	1.0 LB

DIMENSIONS: INCHES (MILLIMETERS) *OTHER CAPACITIES AVAILABLE UPON REQUEST

MODEL NUMBER DEFINITION SPECIFYING GUIDELINES A. FOR MAXIMUM ACCURACY SIZE 30 - DR 20 LP **OPTIONS** – S = 316 STAINLESS STEEL OP SCALE CAPACITY TO MATCH THE тв $HA = MAXSENSE^{TM}$ HIGH ACCURACY **GROSS WEIGHT (CHEMICAL & TANK** (1/10 of 1%)TARE WEIGHT) LP = STATIONARY DAY TANK **B.** TANK DIAMETER SHOULD NOT EXCEED PLATFORM SIZE. TB = TOTE BIN (PORTABLE TANK)20 = SYSTEM CAPACITY X 0.01 C. SUPPLY CONNECTIONS MUST BE FLEXIBLE AND PREFERABLY (EXAMPLE: 20 = 2,000 LBS.) CONNECTED TO TANK OVER PIVOTED DR = FOR USE WITH DIGITAL READOUTSIDE OF PLATFORM. 30 = PLATFORM SIZE (INCHES) Х DAY TANK OR TOTE BIN Z (NOT INCLUDED) н⊣ TANK RESTRAINT CLIP HINGE ELECTRONIC LOAD CELL

OUR WIZARD 4000 WEIGHT INDICATOR SIMULTANEOUSLY MONITORS REMAINING CHEMICALS, FEED RATES AND USAGES ON UP TO 4 SEPARATE CHEM-SCALES.

TYPICAL SPECIFICATION FOR ELECTRONIC CHEMICAL FEED SCALES

LBS CAPACITY SHALL BE PROVIDED AND SHALL BE OF THE A QUANTITY OF CHEMICAL SCALE(S) OF DIGITAL READOUT/ELECTRONIC LOAD CELL TYPE. SCALE PLATFORM SHALL BE SIZED TO ACCEPT A INCH DIAMETER TANK. FOUR (4) ADJUSTABLE HOLD DOWN LUGS SHALL SECURE THE VESSEL TO THE PLATFORM. PLATFORM SCALE COATING SHALL BE A MINIMUM DRY THICKNESS OF 80 MILS AND BE RESISTANT TO MOISTURE, CHEMICALS, ABRASION, IMPACT AND UV LIGHT. FLEXIBLE CABLE SHALL CONNECT LOAD CELL TO INDICATOR TO ALLOW EASY REMOTE INSTALLATION OF THE READOUT. CABLE LENGTH SHALL BE FEET (20' STANDARD). INDICATOR SHALL CARRY CE MARKING AND SHALL BE HOUSED IN A NEMA 4X, UL APPROVED ENCLOSURE. INDICATOR SHALL HAVE A 20 KEY DIGITAL KEYPAD WITH ABILITY TO DISPLAY TWO SCALES SIMULTANEOUSLY ON A SINGLE BACKLIT ALPHANUMERIC DISPLAY. IF MORE THAN TWO SCALES ARE MONITORED, DISPLAY SHALL AUTOMATICALLY SCAN ALL SCALES IN THE SYSTEM. INDICATOR SHALL HAVE AN ADJUSTABLE 4-20MA SIGNAL THAT OUTPUTS NET WEIGHT AND CHEMICAL FEED RATE FOR EACH SCALE. INDICATOR SHALL DISPLAY AN ALARM IN ANY OF THE FOLLOWING CONDITIONS: LOW LEVEL, HIGH LEVEL, LOW FEED RATE, HIGH FEED RATE, MAX DAILY USE, MIN DAILY USE, SUPPLY EXHAUSTED AND LOAD CELL FAILURE. AN ALARM LOG SHALL STORE THE MOST RECENT 10 ALARM CONDITIONS WITH TIME AND DATE OF OCCURRENCE. A QUANTITY OF (UP TO 12 PER INDICATOR) (SOLID STATE OR DRY CONTACT) RELAYS SHALL BE PROVIDED FOR REMOTE ALARM INDICATION OR TRANSFER PUMP CONTROL. INDICATOR SHALL BE ENABLED WITH MODBUS PROTOCOL FOR REMOTE RS 485 SERIAL COMMUNICATIONS. KEYPAD AND MENULITEMS SHALL HAVE INDEPENDENT PASSWORD PROTECTION TO PREVENT UNAUTHORIZED OPERATION. BOTH A NUMERICAL AND A BAR GRAPH DISPLAY SHALL GIVE OPERATOR THE ABILITY TO MONITOR CHEMICAL BY WEIGHT, VOLUME OR PERCENT FULL. EACH CHANNEL SHALL HAVE A USER SELECTABLE, TWO DIGIT SCALE ID NUMBER AND SHALL DISPLAY NET REMAINING, PURE CHEMICAL REMAINING, FEED RATE, DAILY USAGE, TOTAL AMOUNT USED, DAYS UNTIL EMPTY, GROSS WEIGHT AND TARE WEIGHT. A TANK LOAD KEY SHALL PAUSE & PROJECT USAGE ACCUMULATION DURING CHEMICAL

RE-SUPPLY TO MAINTAIN ACCURATE USAGE DATA OVER MULTIPLE TANK LOADS. A DATA LOG SHALL STORE THE DAILY USAGE FOR EACH OF THE PREVIOUS 31 DAYS. INDICATOR RE-CALIBRATION IN THE FIELD SHALL BE ACCOMPLISHED THROUGH THE KEYPAD AND SHALL NOT REQUIRE THE USE OF DEAD WEIGHTS.

FULL SCALE ACCURACY SHALL BE BETTER THAN 1/4 OF 1%. SCALE SHALL BE CHEM-SCALE® MODEL WITH TUF-COATTM ENVIRONMENTAL ARMOR AND WIZARD 4000[®] Model 4000-___ (1,2,3,4), AS MANUFACTURED BY FORCE FLOW.

SCALE SHALL CARRY A FULL FIVE (5) YEAR FACTORY WARRANTY. "LIMITED" WARRANTIES SHALL BE CONSIDERED UNACCEPTABLE.

SOLO 1000[™] OPTION

• THE CHEM-SCALE CAN ALSO BE MONITORED WITH OUR SINGLE OR DUAL CHANNEL SOLO 1000 DIGITAL



INDICATOR. SEE BULLETIN 513 FOR MORE INFORMATION.

- FOR MORE INFORMATION ON THE WIZARD 4000, SEE BULLETIN 400.
- FOR TYPICAL SPECS FOR TOTE BIN SCALES AND OTHER DOWNLOADABLE INFORMATION, PLEASE SEE OUR EXTENSIVE WEBSITE AT WWW.FORCEFLOW.COM

FORCE FLOW

S